LBK Lichtbandsystem
System for Continuous Row Lighting
■■ Geringste Breite bei 5-Pol-System: 27 mm
Lowest width with 5-pole-system: 27 mm
■■ Geringe Bauhöhe im gesteckten Zustand: 25,5 mm
Small total height of the connected system: 25.5 mm
■■ Farbcodierung
Colour-coded plugs

LBK 1 7 FEEDER 1 N 2 E 3 D1 D2 88167858 200 37,2 B
ApprovalsPrüfzeichen
Typenschlüssel
LBK 1 Komponente für Lichtbandsystem
FEEDER Direkteinspeisung
Code index
LBK 1 Component for continuous row lighting system
FEEDER Integrated power supply terminals
Zubehör siehe Katalog Seite 51 – 52
Accessories see catalogue page 51 – 52
Lochbild / Cutout
5.9
±0
.1
1.2 -0.1
Ø3.6 ±0.1
20 ±0.1
(R0,6)
5.9
±0
.1
1.2 -0.1
Ø3.6 ±0.1
20 ±0.1
(R0,6)Push-in-Earth-Contact
Blechstärke inkl. Lack /
Plate thickness incl. varnish: 0,4 – 1,2 mm
LBK_DE+UK_05august.indd   10 05.08.15   16:45
12 | 13
LBK KH
Kabelhalter in 5- und 7-poliger Ausführung, geeignet für Kabel H07V2-U1,5² und H07V2-U2,5²
Socket in 5- and 7-pole variation, suitable for H07V2-U1.5² and H07V2-U2.5² cables
Type
Type
Polzahl
Number of poles
KH Art. Nummer
Art. number
VPE / Packing
Stk. / pcs.
Gewicht / Weight
Stk. / pcs. in g
Kart. Type
Box type
LBK 1 5 KH 8891902 2300 8,7 K
LBK 1 7 KH OT 8012933 1000 4,8 F
LBK 1 7 KH UT 8012932 1000 5,2 F
ApprovalsPrüfzeichen
Lochbild / Cutout
Blechstärke /
Plate thickness: 0,5 – 1,4 mm
Technische Daten
Nennspannung 400 V
Isoliermaterial Polyamid 66
Ratings
Nominal voltage 400 V
Terminal housing Polyamide 66
Typenschlüssel
LBK 1 Komponente für Lichtbandsysteme
KH OT/UT Kabelhalter Oberteil, Unterteil
Code index
LBK 1 Component for continuous row lighting systems
KH OT/UT Socket cover, base
LBK_DE+UK_05august.indd   13 05.08.15   16:45
LBK Zubehör
LBK Accessories
LBK 1/ .. AKH
Adapterplatte LBK AKH für Kabelhalter und
Axialverbinder
Adapter plate LBK AKH for sockets and axial connectors
LBK 1/7 END
Endkappe LBK END passend für 5- und 7-Pol-Anwendungen
LBK END usable for 5- and 7-pole applications

LBK 1 7 AKH 08160957 6.000 2,8 K 33,0
ApprovalsPrüfzeichen
Typenschlüssel
LBK 1 Komponente für Lichtbandsystem
END Endkappe
AKH Adapter
Code index
LBK 1 Component for continuous row lighting system
END End cap
AKH Adapter
Lochbild / Cutout
Blechstärke /
Plate thickness: 0,5 – 1,4 mm
LBK 1/7 AKH
LBK 1/5 AKH
LBK 1/7 AKH
LBK 1/5 AKH
LBK 1/5 AKH LBK 1/7 AKH
BETTER CONNECTIONS
Wir liefern die perfekte Verbindungslösung für Ihre Anwendung im
Bereich Leuchten, Haushaltsgeräte und Installation. Electro Terminal ist
ein internationales Unternehmen mit mehr als 60 Vertriebspartnern auf
allen Kontinenten.
Ihren regionalen Ansprechpartner fi nden Sie am einfachsten unter
We provide the perfect connection solutions for your applications in the
lighting, household appliance and installation sectors. Electro Terminal
is an international company with more than 60 sales partners on all
continents.
The easiest way to fi nd your regional contact is to check our website at
Art. 88168155 08/15 Änderungen vorbehalten. Angaben ohne Gewähr. Subject to change without notice. Errors and omission excepted.
Kontakt / Contact
Electro Terminal GmbH & Co KG
Archenweg 58 | 6020 Innsbruck | Austria
T +43 512 3321 | F +43 512 3321 - 81
www.electroterminal.com | offi ce@electroterminal.com
electroterminal.com